

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812 E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website : <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the 12th July, 2018

No. NITM.1/(227-Estt)/TEQIP-III/2018 (PART-1)(Pf)/-283 On the basis of the performance in the interview held on 12th July, 2018 (Thursday) at the Conference Hall of NIT Manipur, the selection committee has recommended the following candidates for contract appointment for the post of Data Entry Operator, Financial Assistant/Accountant and Office Attendant under TEQIP-III at NIT Manipur for a period of 6 months (extendable) against advertisement No. NITM.1/(227-Estt)/TEQIP-III/2018 (PART-1)(Pf)/25 dated 29.05.2018.

Financial Assistant / Accountant

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	Vasoni M	Selected

Data Entry Operator

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	Kangjam Ricky	Selected

Office Attendant

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	Angom Robinson Singh	Selected

(Prof. Goutam Sutradhar) Director, NIT Manipur

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. P.S. to Director, for kind info. of Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Dean (Academic), NIT Manipur
- 3. Coordinator, TEQIP-III, NIT Manipur
- 4. Asst. Registrar, NIT Manipur
- 5. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading in Institute website
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. CF/GF